
CESAR E.  CHAVEZ HIGH SCHOOL 

2024-2025 BELL SCHEDULES 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

REGULAR SCHEDULE   
(DOUBLE LUNCH)  

0 PERIOD 6:45 A.M.  7:40 A.M. 
WARNING 7:53 A.M.  
1ST PERIOD 8:00 A.M. 8:58 A.M. 
2ND PERIOD 9:05 A.M. 10:03 A.M. 
3RD PERIOD 10:10 A.M. 11:08 A.M. 
1ST LUNCH 11:08 A.M. 11:41 A.M. 
4TH PERIOD/A 11:15 A.M. 12:13 P.M. 
4TH PERIOD/B 11:51 A.M. 12:49 P.M. 
2ND LUNCH 12:13 P.M. 12:46 P.M. 
5TH PERIOD 12:56 P.M. 1:54 P.M. 
6TH PERIOD 2:01 P.M. 3:00 P.M. 
BUSES LEAVE  3:09 P.M. 
7th PERIOD  3:05 P.M. 3:55 P.M. 
BUSES LEAVE  4:00 P.M.     
 

MODIFIED SCHEDULE  

Bi-Weekly Wednesday 
2 Hr. Delay  

0 PERIOD  8:45 A.M.  9:40 A.M.  
WARNING 9:50  
1ST PERIOD 10:00 A.M. 10:40 A.M. 
2ND PERIOD 10:46 A.M. 11:26 A.M. 
3RD PERIOD 11:32 A.M. 12:12 P.M. 
1ST LUNCH 12:12 P.M. 12:42 P.M. 
4TH PERIOD/A 12:18 A.M. 12:58 P.M. 
4TH PERIOD/B 12:48 P.M. 1:28 P.M. 
2ND LUNCH 12:58 P.M. 1:28 P.M. 
5TH PERIOD 1:34 P.M. 2:14 P.M. 
6TH PERIOD 2:20 P.M. 3:00 P.M. 
BUSES LEAVE  3:09 P.M. 
7th PERIOD 3:05 P.M. 3:55 P.M. 
BUSES LEAVE  4:00 P.M. 
 

FOGGY DELAY INFORMATION  
Kern County Alert Line:                           
http://alertline.kern.org/  
AM: 
KAFY  550 Bakersfield       FM:  
KFRE  940 Fresno               KGFM    101.5     Bakersfield 
KCHJ 1010 Bakersfield        KKXX    105.3   Bakersfield 
KWAC 1180 Bakersfield        KUZZ     107.9     Bakersfield 
KGEO 1230 Bakersfield 
KERN 1410 Bakersfield 
KNZR 1560 Bakersfield 
TV STATIONS: Channel 17,  Channel 23, Channel 29 

SPECIAL SCHEDULE 
(SINGLE LUNCH) 

0 PERIOD 6:45 A.M.  7:40 A.M. 
WARNING 7:53 A.M.   
1ST PERIOD 8:00 A.M. 8:58 A.M. 
2ND PERIOD 9:05 A.M. 10:03 A.M. 
3RD PERIOD 10:10 A.M. 11:08 A.M. 
4TH PERIOD 11:15 A.M. 12:13 P.M. 
LUNCH 12:13 P.M. 12:46 P.M. 
5TH PERIOD 12:56 P.M. 1:54 P.M. 
6TH PERIOD 2:01 P.M. 3:00 P.M. 
BUSES LEAVE   3:09 P.M. 
7th PERIOD 3:05 P.M. 3:55 P.M. 
BUSES LEAVE   4:00 P.M. 
 

MINIMUM DAY SCHEDULE 
WARNING   7:53 A.M.  
1ST PERIOD   8:00 A.M.   8:35 A.M. 
2ND PERIOD   8:42 A.M.   9:17 A.M. 
3RD PERIOD   9:24 A.M.   9:59 A.M. 
4TH PERIOD 10:06 A.M. 10:41 A.M. 
5TH PERIOD 10:48 A.M. 11:23 A.M. 
6TH PERIOD 11:30 A.M. 12:05 A.M. 
LUNCH 12:05 A.M. 12:35 P.M. 
BUSES LEAVE  12:45 P.M. 
 

FINALS SCHEDULE 
WARNING   7:53 A.M.  
1ST TEST   8:00 A.M. 10:00 A.M. 
BREAK 10:07 A.M. 10:17 A.M. 
2ND TEST 10:17 A.M. 12:17 P.M. 
LUNCH 12:17 P.M. 12:37 P.M. 
BUSES LEAVE  12:47 P.M. 
 

FOGGY DAY SCHEDULE 
0 PERIOD  8:45 A.M.  9:40 A.M.  
WARNING 9:50  
1ST PERIOD 10:00 A.M. 10:40 A.M. 
2ND PERIOD 10:46 A.M. 11:26 A.M. 
3RD PERIOD 11:32 A.M. 12:12 P.M. 
1ST LUNCH 12:12 P.M. 12:38 P.M. 
4TH PERIOD/A 12:18 A.M. 12:58 P.M. 
4TH PERIOD/B 12:48 P.M. 1:28 P.M. 
2ND LUNCH 12:58 P.M. 1:24 P.M. 
5TH PERIOD 1:34 P.M. 2:14 P.M. 
6TH PERIOD 2:20 P.M. 3:00 P.M. 
BUSES LEAVE  3:09 P.M. 
7th PERIOD 3:05 P.M. 3:55 P.M. 
BUSES LEAVE  4:00 P.M.                  

 

 

 

http://alertline.kern.org/


 

 

 

 

           CESAR E. CHAVEZ HIGH SCHOOL 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2024-2025 REGULAR BELL SCHEDULE 

 
PERIOD 0   6:45 a.m.  - 7:43 a.m.   (58 minutes)  
  
WARNING   7:53 a.m.  
 
PERIOD 1  8:00 a.m.   - 8:58 a.m.   (58 minutes) 
 
PERIOD 2  9:05 a.m.   - 10:03 a.m.  (58 minutes) 
 
PERIOD 3  10:10 a.m.  - 11:08  a.m.  (58 minutes) 
 

1ST LUNCH - BUILDINGS 100, 200, 300, 400, 900, 1200, 1500, 1600, 1700 
  

1ST LUNCH  11:08 a.m.  - 11:41 a.m.   (33 minutes) 
Passing  11:41 a.m.  - 11:51 a.m.   (10 minutes) 
PERIOD 4B  11:51 a.m.  - 12:49 p.m.   (58 minutes) 
 

2ND LUNCH - BUILDINGS 600,700, 800, 1000, 1100, 1300, 1400 
PERIOD 4A  11:15 a.m.  - 12:13 p.m.   (58 minutes) 
2ND LUNCH  12:13 p.m.  - 12:46 p.m.  (33 minutes) 
Passing  12:46 p.m.  - 12:56 p.m.  (10 minutes) 
         
PERIOD 5  12:56 p.m.  - 1:54 p.m.   (58 minutes) 
  
PERIOD 6  2:01 p.m.  - 3:00 p.m.   (58 minutes) 
 
Buses Leave  3:09 p.m. 

 
PERIOD 7   3:05 p.m.   - 3:55 p.m.    (58 minutes)  

 
Buses Leave  4:00 p.m.   

 
 
 
 

 
 

HOME OF THE MIGHTY TITANS! 



 

 

                 

 

 

 

                                                                              CESAR E. CHAVEZ HIGH SCHOOL 
 
 
 

2024-2025  MODIFIED BI-WEEKLY 
TWO HOUR DELAY BELL SCHEDULE  

 

DATES FOR MODIFIED TWO HOUR DELAY SCHEDULE  
 
 

 August 21, 2024  
 September 4 & 18, 2024 
 October 2, 16, & 30, 2024 
 November 13, 2024  

 December 4, 2024  
 January 22, 2025  
 February 5 & 19, 2025  
 March 5 & 19, 2025  

 April 2 & 23, 2025  
 May 7 & 21, 2025 

 
PERIOD 0   9:10 a.m.   -  9:50 a.m.   (40 minutes)  
WARNING   9:50 a.m. 

 
PERIOD 1  10:00 a.m.  - 10:40 a.m.   (40 minutes) 

 
PERIOD 2  10:46 a.m.  - 11:26 a.m.   (40 minutes) 

 
PERIOD 3  11:32 a.m.  - 12:12 p.m.  (40 minutes) 

 
 1st LUNCH BUILDINGS - 100, 200, 300, 400, 900, 1200, 1500, 1600, 1700 

1ST LUNCH  12:12 p.m.  - 12:42 p.m.   (30 minutes) 
Passing  12:42 p.m.  - 12:48 p.m.   (6 minutes) 
PERIOD 4B  12:48 p.m.   - 1:28 p.m.   (40 minutes) 

 
2nd LUNCH BUILDINGS - 600,700, 800, 1000, 1100, 1300, 1400  
PERIOD 4A  12:18 p.m.   - 12:58 p.m.   (40 minutes) 

            2ND LUNCH  12:58 p.m.   - 1:28 p.m.   (30 minutes) 
Passing  1:28 p.m.   - 1:34 p.m.   (6 minutes)   

   
PERIOD 5  1:34 p.m.   - 2:14 p.m.   (40 minutes) 

 
PERIOD 6  2:20 p.m.   - 3:00 p.m.   (40 minutes) 
Buses Leave  3:09 p.m.  

 
PERIOD 7   3:05 p.m.    - 3:45 p.m.    (40 minutes) 
Buses Leave  3:50  p.m.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HOME OF THE MIGHTY TITANS! 


